3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ¢ ECR-21-005002 29APR2021 | JAH | RK
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 110784 TRTTEES

£ ECR-23-166660 16FEB2023 | TB GB
2Rty | F N CRFMP—HEFEHF— AP ST MECHANC A SUPERSEDED BY 4151170-2 E1 | ECR-23-170935 SMAR2023 | LG | R
Ko RS e e B! r N CRFMP—HE AP HHST P MA T SUPERSEDED BY 4151170-2 \
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
2206172 | r TOOT NG 7 TT MECHANTCAL SUPERSEDED BY 7-4151170-2
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
2Ree g 2 r IR e P MA T SUPERSEDED BY 7-4151170-2

7-2266172-T A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :

B 1-1803945-3 |TONKER 1300

R 222178-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299

APPLICATOR DATA 22 2] 2 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298

CRIMP STZE TYPE R 1803944-1 |SPACER, TONKER 1297

WIRE 10 .79 mm [ 0311 F R 2119791-9  |[DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1286

INSUL 10.70 mm . 028] F - - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS R 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244|

408-35042 L R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243

N - ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247

R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241

TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL Molex CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL Molex CRIMP SPECIFICATION — | w 1 ;éljgigl TEEHé&ﬁfDOEEE>ASSHMLY ,222

TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 WIRE TO WIRE CONN. CRIMP PLUG TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 WIRE TO WIRE CONN. CRIMP PLUG TERMINAL - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164

WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::;L;‘ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:g;:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1127

[40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 0.50-1.00 mm [.020-.039 IN] 90 mm [.055-.075 0.50-1.00 mm [.020-.039 INJ - | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119

TERMINA 63900 4200-A Rev - TERMI NAL 63900-4200-A Rev - : . S L N N O 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 199

APPLICA ON APPLI CAT ON R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98

SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION } } -] | | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 97

R 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96

TERMINALS APPLIED PERVIERAL S APPLIEY -2l 2] 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95

TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL B 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
2113413-1 500618000 21134132 500618018 2113413-6 501258000 2113413-7 500808000 B 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
2113413-3 500618028 2113413-4 500618099 N T IR BT I 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
2113413-5 501338000 -2l 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2l 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61

WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT S AL O L c168083-¢  |5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
STZE r%} mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING p L N O O O 5-18022-5 |5CR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
28 AWG 0.504/-0.03 [.020+/- 0011 6 6 26 AWG 0.62+/-0.025 [.0244/-.001] 9 1 S L I 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 26

30 AWG 0.50+/-0.025 [.019+/- 001] 6.7 - 28 AWG 0.58+/-0.025 [.023+/- 0017 9.6 S I N I 2168083-3 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 04

35 AIG 4110 005 1 018l 001 70 -2l 2] 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
-l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

() - N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47

R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46

/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARNING S T 1 [ T | 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 14

/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, St T WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SCETTING S L L L 1803602-1 | oCR, BHSC, RokS (M8 X 2.) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - L] 2-1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, - f f f f 222;jj§§850 EEE%EBHéiéIEOESIéEA Ly 2?

REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - - - :

/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 2| e | 2 | 2| 2-2844362-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N R PR N 20083~ SPRING, COMPRESSION o7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B I R IR TR CEVER. DRAG RELEASE 56

5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B 240792 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R w 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24

R 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (R
N - 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - L 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nt 22 ] 7T-1633927-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
: - - : 7
: - 6
R 1-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 2-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nt L2l 2t ] 1| 2-1803017-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
R 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 22 ] 1633713-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
|- TT[T2] 71 2| 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T2DEC20T3 — e
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS C%iﬂiie 12DEC2013 :D TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12DEC2013 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e oS Jeean Side feed
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE % prrLieRTIon A SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e 01| 00778 [©o2266 172 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET | OFA REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET !
‘f§é!é;;;!g%5= ('a'REF
>~ <~ D < l\
REF
SEE DETAIL A= ﬁ =T 0. 8509
@ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) r—; RE;
@ 44 7040.05
\g L@
DETATL A
RAM SET-UP
I[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
[ REF
REF @
= /
CAM POST T TONS =S
- N
(]
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o DWQ.ZHAO 1eDEC2OT3 > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN 12DEC2013 qumeurg’ T e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 12DEC2013 [NamE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : T
e o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @Eiiti ! -
4’0 ﬁWFﬁ S;AT R <>+< E ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES + :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED Al 00779 (C=2266112 :
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET D OFA REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
o ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
M REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2 2206170 | F F N RIMPHE T HT—ADFUST MECHANFEA SUPERSEDED BY 2-4151170-2
2-2244170-9 F CINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST DNEUMAT] SUPERSEDED BY 2-4151170-2
7-2266172-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - | | 1-1803945-3 |TONKER 300
CRIMP S17¢ TYPE B 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
WIRE |[0.79 mm [.031] F - 2 2 4-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 293
ST 1o 70w L 028 - B 1803944-1 |SPACER, TONKER 297

B 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
APPLICA 08 LR aueTioNs () [ 1 [ 1| 2119082-5 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST (243
N - |1 ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
B 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL Molex CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL Molex CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 WIRE TO WIRE CONN. CRIMP PLUG TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 WIRE TO WIRE CONN. CRIMP PLUG TERMINAL ~ |REFREF] 994870-2 |COUNTER, MAGNETIC R
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T P INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ Lo p cllobdlze  PEED CAN, AIR PEED =N
1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 INJ 0.50-1.00 mm [.020-.039 IN] 1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 INJ 0.50-1.00 mm [.020-.039 INI BRI C15008570 et SHT D PAT. Moy, M4 A IO o
TERMINAL 53900-4200-A Rev - TERMINAL 53900-4200-A Rev - : ot A cle09B Ty LR, AT ID AT, o, WA X €D -
APPUCAHON APPHCAHON B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
S SPECTFTCATION ] ] - 1 | 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 41
B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED -] 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
T TERNINAL VOLEY TERMINAL TC TCRMINAL MOLEY TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
21134131 500618000 21134132 500618018 2113413-6 501258000 21134137 500808000 S c844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
2113413-3 500618028 2113413-4 500618099 b 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
YEEVEE: 501333000 B 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 97
WIRE ’ CRIMP HELIGHI I CRIMP HEIGHT /4 : ; ; 1m2§§§fwo E&ﬁTs%RéggiémRoHs M3 X 8.0 22

WIRFE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT 4 ST/ZE ® rgi} mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - - - : ’ ’
ST/E Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 26 AWG 0.624/-0.025 [.024+/- 001 9 | | | 45000875 |PALER, LRIMPLR =
- - - - - B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

28 AWG 0.51+/-0.03 [.020+/-.0011 6 6 28 AWG 0 .58+/-0.025 [.023+/-.0071] 9.6 _ | | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67

JU A 0.50+/-0.025 [.019+/-.001] o - [ 2] 2] 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

Je e AT 0020 D018 001 ] [ - | 2] 2] 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 b |

B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(1] B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ] 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
/N RecommENDED sparE PARTS *WARNING T e A e T
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, ot T WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HELOHT REFERENCE SETTING — 1803602-1  |SCR, BASC, Roffs (M8 X 29) 4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - v 1] 2-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, B A c079365°9 SR, BASC, Hoffs (M4 X 20) 33
N REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ~ VT 27084493870 |PLATE, SIRIP GUIDE 3]
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | 2 ] 2| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
\EELicaTor s oUiL T Jeo a7 T Faciony,“iny i Y e e[ e Jseaing. comsessio 2
B 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
5. UgégiaEiiEC%E%Fg5gggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N T 210797 -1 DRAG. TERMINAL 55
* ‘ B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
B 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
B 2119533-3  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - [ 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
B [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - [ ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 11 ] 1] 7-1633927-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - 0
- v ] 1] 1-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 2-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1T ] 1] 2-1803017-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
B 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N EE 1633713-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
Rk — R
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?ﬂi(N)G 12DEC2013 % TE HOrriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12DEC2013 | NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm A _LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LES . A 1] 00779 [©=2266172 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET OFA REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

@
e

—==—0.8x0.9

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

$ ﬁmzﬁmﬁﬁmmﬁﬁijl//gII’REF
‘ w ‘

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

‘i’)REF

I

([ &
- 7L

[T T

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sheets

ON
4

1

of 4
of 4 & 2 of 4)

e GRGANIZAT ol DWQ.ZHAO 1eDEC2OT3 :)TE TE Connectivity
CHK 12DEC20T3 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE LZHANG
EEEEEEEEEEEE IFIED: APVD 12DEC2013 [NamE ‘
mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
0 pLC Applicator
@Ez PLC -
3 PLC
SI1ZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA
L B Al 00779 (C=2266112
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | 4 OFA REVE}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



